RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR AMERICAN
INFRASTRUCTURE RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-10-
007-201, ALTAMONT SEWER REHABILITATION, FOR A
DECREASED AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-
FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-SIX AND
30/100 DOLLARS ($744,746.30), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 70/100 DOLLARS
($1,492,353.70), AND TO RELEASE THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($224,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for American Infrastructure
relative to Contract No. W-10-007-201, Altamont Sewer Rehabilitation, for a decreased amount
of $744,746.30, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $1,492,353.70, and to release the
remaining contingency of $224,000.00.

ADOPTED: , 2014

/mem



City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form

Date Prepared: April 2,2014 ,/

Preparer: Dennis Malone / / / Department: Public Works
oA
Brief Description of Purpose for Resolution/Ordinance: Res/Ord.#__ Council District # 2

A City Council resolution is requested to approve the Change Order No. 1 (Final), for American Infrastructure,
relative to Contract No. W-10-007-201, Altamont Sewer Rehabilitation, for a decreased amount of $744,746.30,
for a revised contract amount not to exceed $1,492,353.70, and to release the remaining contingency of
$224,000.00.

Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.  American Infrastructure New Contract/Project? (Yes or No) No
Total project cost $ 1,492,353.70 Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO) Yes
Total City of Chattanooga Portion $ 1,492 353.70 Provide Fund 6011
City Amount Funded $ 1,492, 353.70 Provide Cost Center  K42111
New City Funding Required $ $ (968,746.30) Proposed Funding Source if not budgeted
City's Match Percentage % Grant Period (if applicable)
List all other funding sources and amount for each contributor.
Amount(s) Grantor(s)
$1,492,353.70 SRF Loan
|Agency Grant Number

CFDA Number if known

Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution)

e
Approved by:///fzy //ﬁ////n/

Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR

Please submit completed form to @budget. City Attorney and City Finance Officer

Revised: 1/26/09

Questions? Contact Finance Department . 423.757.5232



Develepment Resource Center

CITY OF CHATTANQOGA 1250 Market Street, Suite 2100
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Chattanooga, TN 37402
ENGINEERING DIVISION Phona: (423) 643-6000
Fax: (423) 643-6008
CHANGE ORDER
Contract No.: W-10-007-201 Change Order No.: 1
Contractor: American Infrustructure Technologies Corparation Date: 2112/2014
d.b.a. AITC Council Res. #'s: 27145
(Attach Copies)
Project Name:
Altamonl Pump Station and Sewer Basin Project
Check Reasan for Change Order Contract Days Changed: Original Contract Amount $ _2,237,100.00
[_] Error/Omission Nel Change by Previous C.0.s  § 0.00
] Field Condition Revised Completion Date: Contract Amount Priortothis CO.  § _2,237,100.00
(] Field Dispute Settlement Total Amount of this C.O. S _ (744,746.30)
7] Owner Request NEW CONTRACT AMOLUNT $ _1,492.353.70
[T Value Engineering
Olher:  Final Adjustment

Description / Justification (Add more pages if necessary)

Original contract amount § 2,237,100.00
CR 1 - 3 (decrease) $  (24,246.00)
Unused unit price items $ (720,500.30)
Revised contract amount (credit) $ 1,492353.70

CR 1 Approx. 75 Laterals - Decrease Lining to at Main Only
CR2 Additional Landscape ltams
CR3 Contract Time Extension for Lateral Changes

Change Requests 1 thru 3 attached for reference.

The ferms and canditions of this Change Order, Including the cost and time contained herein, constitute a full accord and complete satisfactian for all casts and time of
performance related to the work described or raferenced hereln, including but not limited 1o, all delay and impact costs for the entire Project resulting from this Change

Order. Except as amended herein, all provislons of the Coniract remaln in full force and effect,

e e : __ e - 5 EEICHIECT TE
7L
it o % (\\ 2/12/14 _J’; / 3/?///
[Signature 7~ \ ignalu Tl 7Tl
cmrn!go.l Ed:r MANAGER | ENGINEER
\ , /

\l \X/\,\ ' .Q——ﬂ// Z 4 )J i
| s T 1 Das
ADMINISTRATOR OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY FINANCE OFFICER
[Sgnature Tase “[Sigraiure Dats

CITY-STD

08/12/05

00602-1




RESOLUTION NO. _ 27145

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD
CONTRACT NO. W-10-007-201, ALTAMONT SEWER
REHABILITATION, TO AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, IN
THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($2,237,100.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWO
HUNDRED  TWENTY-FOUR  THOUSAND  DOLLARS
($224,000.00), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,461,100.00), SUBJECT TO SRF
LOAN APPROVAL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Public Works be and is hereby
authorized to award Contract No. W-10-007-201, Altamont Sewer Rehabilitation, to American
Infrastructure, in the amount of $2,237,100.00, with a contingency amount of $224,000.00, for
an amount not to exceed $2,461,100.00, subject to SR loan approval.

ADOPTED: June 19 , 2012

/mms



CiTY OF CHATTANOOGA

. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

1250 Market Street, Sulte 2100
Challancoga, TH 37402

Puane: (423) 757-5117 | Fax: (423) 7570586

CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

Cily Coniracl No

Dale Issued:

CRi#t

62013

W-10-007-201
Projecl Name: Altamont Sewer Rehabilitation
Engineer: LDA Engineering
Contractor: American Infrastruclure Technologles Corporalion (AITC)
Requesied By: AITC
Drawing: Throughout lhe job.

Problem Desc:

The project has a work item for Cured In Place Lalerals. Thore are 4" to 6" Transitions in lalerals, along with

laterals that cannot be lined to (he propesty line. This Change Request Is to sel up an item for ransitions and

fos CIPP full wrap of the maln and 6-12" from the main to seal {&1 at the connection

Reavised Scope DescriptionlDeléils

Ktem No.

Description

Item Total

ADD

[ Unit |

Qty IUnIt prlce|

Service Connection Seal + Lateral (Up to 59 $2,010.00 | $153,000.00
CIPP Laleral 6" x 4” Transllion EA 12 $510.00 $6,120.00
DEDUCT =
027411 $145 JLF x Minimum 20" = $2,900 PER LATERAL EA 75 $2,800.00 $217,500.00
TOTAL|  .$58.380.00
Contraclor Acknowledgemenl:
([} No Change in Conleact Amount Is required. ﬂ A Change in Contract Amount Is required:
B Mo Change in COnlfi@Tlme is required. {3 A Change In Contract Time Is required: days

) 5/ 6/13

s - "H

}Itﬁ’ecl { Englneer / Inspeclof F RPR

/ Corfractar

Change In Gontract Amaunt Is within the Contingency
Amount authorlzed under Resolution No,

Myes [ No

A e

Engineear | Architect Project Manager

Proceed with Execution

}giYes 0 No IKLU‘()‘(‘)()/ LL\\S

z:'v»\ }\\e\QQQD,Q

City Projoct Managor

Distribution: Cily Engineer; Central Flies
603_49611A72 s - CRF_§5

00603-1

Rev. 08-12-05




CITY OF CHATTANQOGA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

1280 Market Straat, Sulte 2100
Chaltangoga, TN 37402

Prone: (423) 757-8417 | Fax: (423) 757-0686

CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

City Contract No.  \W.40.007-201

CRE 2.

Dale lssued:@‘g

Project Name: Allagrionl Sewver Rehabititation

Engineer: LDA Engingaring

Contractor: American Infraslruclure Technolagies Corporalion {AITC)
[ R S T Ao et M VNI A T T T S, 1
Requested By: AITC

Drawing: Throughou! the job.

Problem Desc:

Additional Resloralion ltem Pricing Was Requasted by The Owner

A s A R N A A P A e 2 4 e O T N TR

Revised Scope Descriplion/Details

Item No. |[Description Unit l Qty IUnIt Price | Item Total
ADD:: N R
5 Galfen Dogwood EA 4 $180.00 $720.00
5 Gallon Holly EA 4 $162.00 $648.00
3 Gallon Leland Cypress EA 4 5174.00 $696.00
2 Gallan Shrub EA 10 $60.00 $600.00
Fescua Sod SF 5000 $1.20 £6,000.00
Bermuda Sod SF 5000 51.20 $6,000.00
Straw Malling SF 12500 $0.90 $11,250.00
Easoment Gale EA 2 $960.00 $1,920.00
Sanitary Sewer Markers EA 20 $65.00 $1,300.00
$20,134.00
Conlraclor Acknowledgement:
[7] No Change In Contract Amount is required. & A Change in Contract Amount Is required:
E' Na Change In Con ract Time Is required. I A change In Contract Time is required: tlays
Pt O/D/13 -
el 4
ltocﬁ Englneer ! Inspector 'RPR / Contract/o/
i
Change In Contract Amount Is within the Contingency Proceed with Exeqytign.
Amount autharized under Resolution No. _ L2 /Z
M yes [ No ,ﬁYes 3 No j?,\)ur\e. 013
—
aved- b, . il
- o7 3
The ]’)’,}rﬂ; b"‘\ \ﬂ(\ Gow
Englneer f Architect Projact Manager e City Project dlanager

Distethutlen: City Engineer; Central Files
EOI_19611A73.xls - CRF_$S

00603-1

Rev, 08-12-05




CITY OF CHATTANOOGA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

1250 Market Street, Sulte 2100
Chaltanooga, TN 37402

Puong: {423) 757-5117

Cily Contract No
Project Name:
Engineer

Contraclos

[

CR# 3

‘Date Issued

| Fax: (423) 757-0586
CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

W-10-007-201
Altamont Sewer Rehabilitation

LDA Enginaering

American infrastructure Technologies Corporation (AITC)

Requested By
Drawing
Problem Desc

[

|
AITC
Throughout the job

A Changea Order was approved regarding Cured in Place Laterals Modified 75 Laleral Liners and 12 Transitions
60 Additional days are required to account for downlime associaled with approval af the CO, material procuremant,
ra-mobilization, and inslallation of lhe lalerals

]
Revised Scope Description/Details

Item No. Description

l Unit i Qty IUnit Pricel Item Total

ADD

DEDUCT

TOTAL

Contractor Acknowledgement
[ no Change in Contract Amount is required
[ No Changein Contracl e is required

O a Change in Contract Amount is required
A Change in Contract Time is required: &0 days

=27 oz

L

n' Engineer ! Inspactor | RPR Cantmclnr},/

.QIYes O No

Changa in Contract Amount is within the Contlngency Proceed with Execution
Amaount authorized under Resolution No.

4 ves [ No

V

ﬂnear I Architact Project Manager

Cit'y Project Manager

Distribution: City Engineer; Central Files

603 49611A7d.xls - CRF_$%

00603-1 Rev 08 12-05



